NOTES:

SEE INSTALLATION DWG

EXISTING TOWER LEG
(FIT 1 1/2” 70 8 5/8” 0.D LEG)

(FIT 1 1/2” T0 8" 60" ANGLE LEG)
(FIT 1 1/2” T0 6" 90" ANGLE LEG)

V=BRACING TO BE FIELD CUT

V—BRACING FOR SECTOR MOUNT
PLAN VIEW

SUPPORT RAIL
(FIT 1.66" TO 4.5" 0.D. PIPE)
(NOT INCLUDED IN THIS KIT)

FIELD CUT & TRIM TO MATCH
THE REQUIRED LENGTH

—~——EXISTING ANTENNA
MOUNT PIPE

V—BRACING KIT — VERTICAL (OPTION-2)

SIDE VIEW

1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123.

AND DRILLED AS PER DETAIL "A”

EXISTING TOWER LEG

(FIT 1 1/2° 70 8 5/8" 0.D LEG)

(FIT 1 1/2° T0 8" 60° ANGLE LEG)
(FIT 1 1/2° T0 6” 90" ANGLE LEG)

01912043 /@ (9)191203
(TYP) (TYP)

(TYP)
(TYP) —~——EXISTING ANTENNA
MOUNT PIPE
V-BRACING KIT — HORIZONTAL (QPTION-1)
SIDE_VIEW
11/8"
FIELD DRILL 11/16" DIA. HOLE
\
2 @ 5 =
wl
M
1 °
PLAN VIEW
COPE IF REQUIRED.
“
N
o~
FRONT VIEW
DETAIL "A"
TES-SS—SFK3 (V-BRACING KIT)
TEMI qrv. | PART NO DESCRIPTION SHEET # | W
No. | 9T :
1 1 BP9625-12 PL 3/8” X 9 5/8” X 1'—=0" A36 BENT PLATE VBSM—F1 12
2 1 BRKW—-VBSM WELDMENT BRACKET VBSM—-F3 16
3 2 12525258 L2 W/Z” X 2 W/Q” X W/Ar” X 8'-0" A36 VBSM-F5 67
4 4 BP6875-10 PL W/Ar” X 6 7/8” X 10" A36 BENT PLATE VBSM—F2 20
5 2 AL—333 L 3" X 3" X 1/4" X 3" A36 VBSM-F2 3
6 4 -— THREADED ROD 5/8” DIA. X 1'=6" Fy= 36KSI HDG —— ——
7 4 - THREADED ROD 5/8” DIA. X 107 Fy= 36KSI HDG —— ——
8 1 —— BOLT 5/8” X 2 1/4” A325 B -
9 2 —— BOLT 5/8” X 2" A325 B -
10 2 - BOLT 5/8" X 1 3/4" A325 - ——
1| 21 FW-625 5/8" HDG USS FLAT WASHER - 2
12 21 LW-625 5/8” HDG LOCK WASHER - 0
13 21 NUT-625 5/8" HDG HEX NUT - 2
GALVANIZED WT | 122

DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL
Powsse s o
A _
A _
A _
A _
SHEET TITLE:
TES—SS-SFK3
V-BRACING KT
SHEET NUMBER: REV #:
TES-5S-SFK3 | 0




1’—0”

37/16" 51/8" 3 7/16"
11/8 11/8" N
W\
3@
- g >
B 3 |
o ")
el 2
~
o R L _ BEND_LINE _ ] / ]
M N "
911/16" HOLE P
y N NA () w «9/,60
> w~ b
B o
D O o
K M
o y T - BEND LNE - T \ |
- .
o w 3 |
) %!
. ™~ J
AFTER BENDING
6 B —
BEFORE BENDING
BP9625-12
PL 3/8” X 9 5/8” X 1'-0" A36 BENT PLATE
(’]245 LBS) DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
@HRST ISSUE _SP 07/18/23
YA
YA
YA
AN
SHEET TITLE:

FABRICATION DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER: REV #:

NOTES:

1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. \/BS M - FII O




NOTES:

67/8"

11/2"
10" »
/1o
S
11/8" 37/8 37/8" 11/8" /;%,’/
:m 13
I
M
- Z
< 15/8"
- _ __ BEND/LNE___ _ _ § ‘ PLAN VIEW
: o)
: 3
I B e O s,
- N ! .
_ __ BEND UNE _ R — 11/2"
S ) 3
. AW
. NSy AFTER BENDING I 69
< = >
e} L N I
4” 2” 4”
BEFORE BENDING
FRONT VIEW
BP6875-10
PL 1/4” X 6 7/8” X 10" A36 BENT PLATE
(4.97 LBS) AL—333
L3 X3 X 1/4" X 3 A36
(1.25 LBS)

1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123.

SIDE VIEW

DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL

REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
@HRST ISSUE _SP_07/18/23
JAN

JAN

JAN

A

SHEET TITLE:

FABRICATION DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER: REV #:

VBSM—=F2 | O




BRKW—-VBSM WELDMENT
T Qm. | parT No. DESCRIPTION GRADE | SHEET # W
r-0" K BP10625-12 | PL 3/8 X 10 5/8 X 1-0" A3 VBSM—_F4 13.7
' PL500-4425 |PL1/2 X & X 04 1/2° 572 VBSM—F4 2,58
BLACK WT 16.3
GALVANIZED WT 17
4 \/ N\
-
= \
AN
~ : 7 E70XX
S o
A ~
> >
|| Z
1/2”
PLAN VIEW
1,_0”
. - 41/2" 3 |
11/8" ‘
ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff —

~
\ \ / DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 K REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE

@HRST ISSUE _SP_07/18/23
-@ g Z AN -
J S N —
AN -
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW AN _
SHEET TITLE:
BRKW—-VBSM
WELDMENT BRACKET
17 LBS; FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV #:

NOTES:

1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. \/BSM - FB O




NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123.

|
11/8" 9 3/4
® | N
3 N
w0 90 /@@ﬂ
AN \ 7
2 - > A
Te] _
|
E k _ BEND LINE \ ] /
— l
D & #11/16" HOLE %
“ N N>/ b g s
.Q = g
B o~ H
e %o
M @
N o
M
. B _ ] k\
© BEND LINE |
~~
w
< g@g 311 ‘
(el |
) /\
g AFTER BENDING
BEFORE BENDING
BP10625—12
PL 3/8" X 10 5/8” X _1'=0" A36 BENT PLATE
(13.74 LBS)
41/2"
11/8"
WELD SIDE
g
7y
e
PL500—4425
PL 1/2" X 4" X 4 1/2" A36
(2.58 LBS)

DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL

REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
@HRST ISSUE _SP_07/18/23
JAN
JAN
JAN
A

SHEET TITLE:

FABRICATION DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER: REV #:

VBSM—F4 | O




8’—0”

11/8"

21/2"
1o

L252525-8
L2 1/2" X 2 1/2" X 1/4" A36

(33.5 LBS)

13/8"

DRAWN BY:SP CHECKED BY: KW/FL

REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
@HRST ISSUE _SP_07/18/23
JAN o
JAN o
JAN o
A -

SHEET TITLE:

FABRICATION DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER: REV #:

NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. \/BSM - FE) O




